Beginning at a point in the southerly boundary 
of said Twenty Acre Tract, which said boundary 
is parallel to and distant thirty-one 10-100 
(31.10) feet north of the centre line of 216th st., 
as shown on Randell's Map, and which said point 
is distant six hundred and forty-two 91.100 
(642.91) feet easterly of the centre line of 14th 
ave., as shown on Randell's Map, and lies in the 
westerly line of said Dyckman's Homestead 
Property, as shown on said Dyckman's map; run-
ning thence north 38 degrees east, or thereabouts, 
along the said westerly line, as shown on said

[...]

OF THE KINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL. BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN, THE CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of each contract is 
two hundred (200) consecutive working days. 

The security required will be as follows: 
Contract No. 1, Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000); Contract No. 2, Four Thousand Dol-
lars ($4,000); Contract No. 3, Three Thousand 
Dollars ($3,000), A separate bid must be sub-
mitted for each contract, and award will be made 
thereon. 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
shall be five per cent.

[...]

work and full performance of each contract is 
two hundred and seventy (270) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The security required will be as follows: 
Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) on Contract 
No. 1. Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) on Con-
tract No. 2, and Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500) on Contract No. 3. 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
shall be five per cent. (5%) of the amount of 
security required. 

Tbe bidder will state a separate price for each 
contract. Bidders may bid on any or all con-
ti acts. 

Award, if made, will be made to the lowest